

Decision No. 1530

In the matter of the application
of the DEPUE WAREHOUSE COMPANY for
permission to deviate from schedule
of rates for storage heretofore filed
with the Railroad Commission of the
State of California.

Application No. 153.

ORDER.

Depue Warehouse Company having filed with this Commission on July 16, 1912, its application for permission to charge and collect from J. F. Campbell for the storage of grain at its warehouse situated at Delevan, California, rate of \$.75 per ton of 2000 pounds for the season which is lower than the rate of \$80 per ton of 2000 pounds for the first thirty days and \$1.05 per ton of 2000 pounds for the season as set forth in schedule heretofore filed with this Commission, and this Commission having as yet been unable to make the investigations which it may hereafter make on the question of deviations of public utilities from schedules of rates filed with this Commission, and this Commission being willing in the meantime to permit applicant to make the deviation specified in its application.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that permission be and the same is hereby granted to the Depue Warehouse Company until the further order of this Commission to charge and collect from said J. F. Campbell said rate of \$.75 per ton per season for the storage of grain in its warehouse situated at Delevan, California.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 20th day of July, 1912.

H. S. Loveland
Arthur D. Gordon
Edwin O. Edgerton
Commissioners.